AMENDMENT NO. 6
CONTRACT PWD-PFS-082-15-16
PURESERVE BUILDING SERVICES, INC.

1 . This amendment (the "Amendment") is made by the City of Carmel-by-the-Sea (City)
and Pureserve Building Services, Inc., a Janitorial Services Company, (Contractor) parties
to Agreement PWD-PFS-082-15-16 (the "Agreement") executed on March 1, 2016.

2. The Agreement is amended as follows:

a. Section 1, Term, of the Agreement is modified as follows:

The work under this Contract shall continue from January 1, 2022 and shall terminate
on June 30, 2022 unless terminated sooner, or further extended, per the terms of this
Agreement.

b. Section 5, Payment, of the Agreement is modified as follows:

City shall pay Contractor a not-to-exceed amount, including contingency, of $102,000
for the term January 1, 2022 through June 30, 2022 as stipulated in Exhibit A.6, attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

3, Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in
full force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this Amendment and
the Agreement or any earlier amendment, the terms of this Amendment will prevail.

PURESERVE BUILDING SERVICES, INC:

By: Date:
Hector Marquez, CEO

CITY:

By: Date:

Chip Rerig, City Administrator

ATTEST

By: Date:
City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: Date:

Brian Pierik, City Attorney



WNWIUI JNOY- B UM INOUY/GZ$ 18 Pl 8 0} YO [Bjuswalddng,,,

1oud pue pesyieAo ‘s1IS09 SNosUE||eoSIW

‘Buiues|o |iejop woodisal yuswdinbe ‘sajjddns Bulues)o ‘selddns sjqewnsuod
‘s}soo uoisinadns pue Juswebeuew ‘s}sod paje|al-1o0ge| pue Jogej ||e sapnjou|
pue swoolsay 2liqnd Jo Buiues|) |leje(q / aAIsusyaidwo) sepnjoul [ejoL

000201 $ | 000°20L $ | 672861 $ 18G°LEZ ¢ |P993X3 O] JON wnuwixep
000'‘s $ | 000°S $ | 000°0L $ »x| 00001 $ [:Hom [eyuswsjddng
000°'26 $ | 000°L6 $ | 6¥c'88L $ | 8ce'‘ee ¢ | 185°‘LeZ $ [‘1eroL
TE'€0LT $ | tec0Le PR ATS GZ'926$ 00'G/1 9% wooy Bunes|y s0qo eIsIA
L8'SLE'D $ | 8529 s [veo8ezL$ 9.'¥81'C$ [0L'G9S'VLS [ETLTe)
S0'606°C $ | s0°606'C S |99'8¥9'G$ 28'966$ 8¥'S¥9'9%$ SHJOA 2liqnd
vL'T8EVT $ | vLT8EYT $199'726'/2% Ly'826'v$  [20°9G8'2E$ siepenbpes ao1j0d
L8'SLE'D $ | £8sL€9 S |¥e08e'2LS 9/.'¥81'2$ [0L'G9S'PLS Aseiqi] youeig yied
L8'SLE'9 S | £8'SLE"9 S |ve08e'zLS 9.v81°C$ [0L'G9SPLS Aseiqrq jeuowsyy uosiiey
LLLTLTT S| LLteL'tt S |8zzLl'2Te €9'8L0'v$ |16°062'9Z$ W001)S8Y dAL( 21UBDS
99'%SS'E $ | 99vss'e $ |92°206'9% y0'8LZ'L$ |0€0ZL'8$ woolsay led Ajjipeoold
79'220'C1T $ | z9'zzoeT $ |06'vve'eee 89'6LL'v$ [85¥9V /28 swoolsay jed Aydinpy
ov'€9Z°E $ | oveaz's $ |0479e€°9$ v2'8LLLS |6 vSY'LS swoousey Joddn ed |- 158104
OV'€9Z°E $ | ovegr’e $ |0279€'9% ¥2'8LLLS |¥6'vSY'.LS SWo0.saY JomoT Mied |lH 188104
797207t $ | zozeo’er $ [06°¥¥E'cZS 89'6LL'YS [8S¥9V'LT$ Swoo.)saY Yed HopusreQ
79'720'Tt $ [ z9zeoer $ |06'vve‘ces 89'6LL'YS [8S¥9v'21T$ swoousay yoeag Jey 12Q

(zziog/o (Lzirerzi-1ziviL) (1zrogr9 (0z/0e/9-61/11L)
ZZIViL) 2Z-1202 z2-1202 F0Z/1/L) 12-0202 | uonanpay 0Z-6102 ALITIOVA

Jea  |edsiq Jea A |eosid Jea ) jeosid Jea) |edsid

a3isodoyd

1202-0202 Ad

S80IAISG |eloliuer eag-ayl-Ag-jpuien Jo AlD

9’V 1lI1gIlHX3



X X X X X X %M Jad sAep g ‘daq soljod

X Apjeop 1daQ SHOM 2lignd

£ Apeom S0GOT BISIA

X X ymsad sx ¢ Aseaqry youeig yied

X X wiedsx ¢ Aeiqr] [eUOWSIY SiueH

X X ywledsxg fleH A
Aepung Aepimies Aepay Aepsiny] | Aepsaupep Aepseny Aepuopy Aouenbaiy sBupjing

X X X X X X X w sad sfep 4 / Aleg olUL0g

X X X X X X X 3w sad shep 2 / Aleq JamoT i 13104

X X X X X X X » Jad shep £ fAjleq Jaddn [IiH ¥sei04

X X X X X X X M Jad shep 2 / Areq Alpesold

X X X X X X X ¥ Jad shep 2 7 Aeq Jepy oQ

X X X X X X X » sad shep £ / Aileq wed Aydinjy

X X X X X X X 3 Jad shep £ / Aleg Hopusaeq
Aepung Aepsmjeg Aepuy Kepsinyy Aepsaupop Aepsen} Aepuop KAouenbeiy swoosnsey

CEEREYER

IJAYISITHNd

DNITI _,_1@‘

e9s ay3 Aq jpwde) jo A




